PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Victor F. Man	05/13/2010
Janel M. Kieffer	05/13/2010
Michael C. DeNoma	05/13/2010
Yvonne M. Killeen	06/02/2010
Joshua P. Magnuson	05/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	370 WABASHA STREET NORTH
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12778711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)204-7507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

651-795-5810 Phone:

Email: angela.watson@ecolab.com

Correspondent Name: ECOLAB USA INC.

Address Line 1: MAIL STOP ESC-F7, 655 LONE OAK DRIVE

Address Line 4: EAGAN, MINNESOTA 55121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2602USU1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura C. DiLorenzo

Total Attachments: 8 source=2602USU1-Assignment#page1.tif source=2602USU1-Assignment#page2.tif source=2602USU1-Assignment#page3.tif source=2602USU1-Assignment#page4.tif source=2602USU1-Assignment#page5.tif source=2602USU1-Assignment#page6.tif

source=2602USU1-Assignment#page7.tif source=2602USU1-Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Victor F. Man, residing at 1410 Carling Drive, Apt. 207, St. Paul, MN 55108, U.S.A., Janel M. Kieffer, residing at 4107 Martin Lane, Hastings, MN 55033, U.S.A., Michael C. DeNoma, residing at 91 Bridewater Dr., Vadnais Heights, MN 55127, U.S.A., Yvonne M. Killeen, residing at 216 Douglas Street E., St. Paul, MN 55075, U.S.A., and Joshua P. Magnuson, residing at 258 Syndicate St., St. Paul, MN 55105, U.S.A., made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 12, 2010 which is entitled WETTING AGENTS FOR ASEPTIC FILLING.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Ecolab Center, 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents,

and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

nerem conveyed has been ma	ide to others by us and that run right to convey the same as herein
expressed is possessed by us.	- A
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this β^{ν} day of
May ,2010.	Victor J. Man
	Victor F. Man
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF DAKOTA);
	o be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledge	owledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth	
[SEAL] SI NOTAL My Con	USANNA YU LI RY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA Notary Public HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this /3 day of
May , 2010.	Janel M. Kieffer
STATE OF MINNESOTA	
)ss.
COUNTY OF DAKOTA)

2

On this Hay of	May , 2010, befo	re me personally appeared Janel M. K	lieffer to
		described in and who executed the f	
instrument, and he duly acknowledge	wledged to me that	he executed the same for the uses and	purposes
therein set forth.		_ 4	
NOTARY PI My Commissio	WWW.WW.S INNA YU LI JBLIC-MINNESOTA IN Expired Jen. 21, 2012 WWW.WW.W	Notary Public	_
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this	day of
, 2010.	4	4.6.2	nani:
		Michael C. DeNoma	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
)ss.		
COUNTY OF DAKOTA).		
to me known and known to n	ne to be the person	e me personally appeared Michael C. I described in and who executed the for the executed the same for the uses and p	oregoing
therein set forth.	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	A A	, an poodeo
[SEAL] SUSANN NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Exp		Notary Public	-
IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand this 2	day of
June , 2010.	Hr	vne M. Ailleen Yvonne M. Killeen	-
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
)ss.		
COUNTY OF DAKOTA)		

On this Inday of June, 2010	, before me personally appeared Yvonne M. Killeen to
me known and known to me to be the p	person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to r	me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	- A
[SEAL] SUSANNA YU LI NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOT LAY COMMISSION EXPURES JAN 31, 201 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	Notary Public
, 2010.	
,	
	Joshua P. Magnuson
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
)ss.	
COUNTY OF DAKOTA)	
Ť), before me personally appeared Joshua P. Magnuson person described in and who executed the foregoing
	me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	the time the endeded and country to the more min proposed
[SEAL]	N. A. D. 111
	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Victor F. Man, residing at 1410 Carling Drive, Apt. 207, St. Paul, MN 55108, U.S.A., Janel M. Kieffer, residing at 4107 Martin Lane, Hastings, MN 55033, U.S.A., Michael C. DeNoma, residing at 91 Bridewater Dr., Vadnais Heights, MN 55127, U.S.A., Yvonne M. Killeen, residing at 216 Douglas Street E., St. Paul, MN 55075, U.S.A., and Joshua P. Magnuson, residing at 258 Syndicate St., St. Paul, MN 55105, U.S.A., made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on May 12, 2010 which is entitled WETTING AGENTS FOR ASEPTIC FILLING.

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Ecolab Center, 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents,

I

and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, 1	have hereunto set my hand this	đay o
, 2010.			
			ennovementeles.
		Victor F. Man	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
)ss.		
COUNTY OF DAKOTA)		
On this day of	, 2010,	before me personally appeared Victor F	. Man to me
known and known to me	to be the pers	on described in and who executed the	ie foregoing
instrument, and he duly ackn	owledged to me	e that he executed the same for the uses a	and purposes
therein set forth.			
[SEAL]			
		Notary Public	
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this	day of
, 2010.			
		Janel M. Kieffer	and and a second
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
)ss.		
COUNTY OF DAKOTA	ý		

2

On this day of	, 2010, befor	e me personally appeared Janel M. F	Cieffer to
me known and known to r	ne to be the person	described in and who executed the	oregoing
instrument, and he duly ackr	nowledged to me that	he executed the same for the uses and	purposes
therein set forth.			
[SEAL]			
* *		Notary Public	
IN TESTIMONY V , 2010.	VHEREOF, 1 have 1	nereunto set my hand this	day of
	·········	Michael C. DeNoma	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
)ss.		
COUNTY OF DAKOTA)		
	me to be the person	me personally appeared Michael C. I described in and who executed the for the executed the same for the uses and p	oregoing
		Notary Public	
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand this	day of
		Yvonne M. Killeen	er.
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
)ss.		
COUNTY OF DAKOTA)		

3

On this day of , 2010, before me personally appeared Yvonne M. Killeen	to
me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoi	ng
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purpos	ses
therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	
Notary Public	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17th day May, 2010. Joshua P. Magnuson	of
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
)ss.	
COUNTY OF DAKOTA)	
On this May of May, 2010, before me personally appeared Joshua P. Magnuso	on
to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoir	
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purpose	es
SEAL SUSANNA YU LI NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expiras Jan. 31, 2012	

RECORDED: 06/04/2010